County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 17-00065, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution supporting water restrictions for the unincorporated area in the County serviced by the City of Santa Barbara, First District, as follows:

- a) Adopt the Resolution entitled "Resolution to Acknowledge and Support Water Restrictions Implemented in the Unincorporated Area in the County that is Served by the City of Santa Barbara" relating to municipal water service to County unincorporated properties served by the City of Santa Barbara; and
- b) Determine pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act Guideline 15378(b)(5) that the above action is not a project subject to the California Environmental Quality Act review because it is organizational or administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment.